

# Product Specification

Product Name:	BOD Clear Whey Blackberry / Lime
Production Location Powder:	EU
Filling Location:	EU
Appearance:	Beige-gray powder
Flavor:	Blackberry-Lime taste
Dosage:	25g / 500ml water incl. measuring spoon
Shelf Life:	24 months

## Product Description

Protein powder with sweetener for preparation of a cold drink with blackberry-lime flavor

## Ingredients

94% whey protein hydrolysate (contains acidifying agent: phosphoric acid), natural flavoring, carrot and hibiscus concentrate, sweetener: sucralose, natural lime juice flavoring with other natural flavors

## Nutritional Information

Nutritional Values	per 100g	per 25g portion
Energy (kJ)	1432	358
Energy (kcal)	337	84
Fat (g)	<0.5	<0.5
of which saturated fatty acids (g)	0.5	0.1
Carbohydrates (g)	3.2	0.8
of which sugars (g)	1.2	<0.5
Protein (g)	80	20
Salt (g)	0.08	0.02

## Average Amino Acid Content per 100g Product

Essential Amino Acids		Non-Essential Amino Acids	
Valine	4.52	Serine	3.44
Isoleucine	5.28	Glutamic Acid	13.77
Leucine	8.47	Proline	4.53
Phenylalanine	2.31	Glycine	1.24
Threonine	5.57	Alanine	4.05
Methionine	1.70	Tyrosine	2.23
Lysine	7.77	Histidine	1.27

Tryptophan	1.52	Arginine	1.44
Aspartic Acid	8.98	Cysteine	1.82

## Storage

Store at room temperature (< 25°C), in a dry place protected from light

IMPORTANT: after opening, must be sealed airtight

## Additional Information

Best Before Date/Lot:	Inkjet on can bottom
Content:	500 g
Allergen Information according to Regulation (EU) 1169/2011:	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)
GMO Status:	GMO-free

## Important Notes and Disclaimer

The product description must appear in the same field of vision as the product name and in the visibility field of the best-before date. The correct font size must be 1.2 mm for all mandatory elements if the largest printed and printable area of the packaging is > 80 cm² or 0.9 mm if the printable area is < 80 cm². The font size for the net fill quantity must be 2 mm.

Possible declaration according to Health Claims Regulation <http://www.health-claimsverordnung.de>

Please note that we assume no responsibility and guarantee for the marketability of the product in the target country. The customer bears sole responsibility for the marketability of the product with regard to the individual ingredients and/or their concentration or dosage and label.

We recommend that each customer have the marketability, labeling and advertising of the product checked by an expert or lawyer. Upon request, a legal assessment of marketability can be commissioned on behalf of the customer. The costs for this are borne by the customer.

The information in this product specification does not represent legally binding statements, but merely recommendations. These were created to the best of our knowledge and belief and correspond to our current state of knowledge. No liability, particularly for the correct labeling and claims of the product, can be derived from this.

Responsibility for the stability of the product during the suggested shelf life can only be assumed with correct storage. The suggested best-before date (BBD) is based on experience values, therefore it is recommended – especially for new products – to have a stability study of the specific formulation carried out. Such an investigation will only be carried out at your express request and at your expense. In the case of complaints or similar, the manufacturer's retention samples will be used for evaluation.

Products with raw materials of natural origin in the formulation may have slight organoleptic deviations in different produced batches (color, smell and taste), which do not affect the quality.

CONTAMINANTS: According to information from our supplier and its raw material suppliers, the product complies with Regulation 1881/2006. Heavy metals / pesticides comply with Regulation CE No. 396/2005 and subsequent amendments / Aflatoxins, Benzopyrene, sum of HAPs from Benzo(a)pyrene, Benzo(a)anthracene, Benzo(b)fluoranthene and Chrysene. The user of the goods must carry out regular tests to check these points. We confirm the truthful adoption of the original manufacturer information in these provided product specifications. The results have not been verified by us. Therefore, the user of the goods is obliged to carry out their own controls upon receipt of the goods.

---

## **Additional Information by Chance2Brand**

### **Notice of Information Source**

The information provided is based on manufacturer and raw material supplier specifications and/or Certificates of Analyses. While we exercise due diligence in verifying this information, we make no warranties regarding its completeness, accuracy, or currency. Changes may occur without notice. Users are responsible for conducting their own compliance checks and ensuring adherence to applicable regulations.

### **Certifications and Testing**

**The manufacturer of this product has the following certifications:**

- FSSC 22000 / ISO2200:2018

**We conduct random testing in collaboration with an external German laboratory including:**

- Microbiological testing in accordance with applicable EU regulations
- Testing for heavy metal contamination within legal limits
- Laboratory reports can be downloaded from the [chancetobrand.de](https://chancetobrand.de) portal

This computer-generated document is valid without stamp/signature.

**[chancetobrand.de](https://chancetobrand.de)**

Brands on Demand UG

Muthesiusstraße 6, 12163 Berlin, Germany